

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3619-3620 OF 2005

N. SRIDHAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

USHA RANI

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 23/11/2006 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.

Mr. Y. Ramesh, Adv.

Ms. Y. Vismai Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Place the matter after eight weeks to enable the parties to explore the

possibility of settlement in the matter.

(Rajesh Dham)

Court Master

(Khushi Ram)

Court Master