

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.3619-3620 OF 2005

N. SRIDHAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

USHA RANI

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/02/2007 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao,Adv.

Mr. Y. Ramesh,Adv.

Mr. Y. Vaishmi,Adv.

Mr. B.V. Nireen,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.(N/P)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the appellant.

The civil appeals are dismissed.

No costs.

[ T.I. Rajput ]

[ Om Prakash ]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.3619-3620 OF 2005

N. Sridhar

...Appellant(s)

Versus

Usha Rani

...Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the appellant.

We do not find any ground to interfere with the

impugned order.

The civil appeals are, accordingly, dismissed.

No costs.

.....J.

[B.N. AGRAWAL]

.....J.

[P.P. NAOLEKAR]

New Delhi,

February 07, 2007.